Board of Directors to proceed, under the terms of article 456(1) of the Portuguese Companies 

Code, within a time period of 1 (one) year from the approval thereof, with 1 (one) capital 

increase of the Company’s share capital in the amount of up to 17,325,000 (seventeen million 

three hundred and twenty-five thousand euros), through cash contributions; 

D. If the resolution proposals referred to in Items One and Two of the Agenda are approved, it 

becomes necessary to update the Company’s articles of association in conformity thereof; 

The Board of Directors proposes a partial amendment of the Company’s articles of association to the